

FAX TO ANY EMAIL ADDRESS

- 1. Enter email address(es) below
- 2. When hand printing, copy characters EXACTLY as below
- 3. Fax ONLY to your dedicated MongoFAX number below

V13



ן ן	o: A	N	N																			
<u>@</u> [Н	0	L	1	Z	C	L	A	W	H	E	R	R	M	Α	N	N	•	C	0	M	
С Г	ic:												······									
L																			<u></u>			
<u></u>																						
F:	rom:	(Ide	ntifie	s Sen	der, E	nable	es Rep	olies, I	Provid	des Co	onfirr	natio	n, Tra	cking	Num	ber &	Exac	t Rep	lica A	rchive	Cop	to E
Ŀ	A	N	N			Ш		Ш		Ш								Ш		Ш		L
<u>)</u>	Н	0	L	T	Z	C	L	Α	W	H	E	R	R	M	Α	N	N		C	0	M	
S	subje	ct:																				
																					具	4.K
																						* 4

MongoNet is not responsible for any losses or liabilities arising from the use of this product. By using this product, you acknowledge and agree to the Terms of Service posted at www.MongoNet.net. Protected by U.S. Patents Nos. 6,424,426; 7,079,275; 7,164,488; U.S. and international patents pending. © 2000-2007 MongoNet, Inc. All rights reserved.

MongoNet Customer Service: support@mongonet.net -or- 1 (866) 482-2229





TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

OTRESS Association of REALTORSS, Inc. 2011

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

			ex	ceed	the	mkr	nim	ium disclosures rec	qui	red	by 1	he (Code.			
CONCERNING THE PRO	PE	RTY	AT	13	32	8	9	CR 1906	0	ρī	Εγ), -	ΓX			
THIS NOTICE IS A DISC DATE SIGNED BY SELL	LOS	SUR AN	E 0	F SE	LLI T A	ER'S	S F	KNOWLEDGE OF	TH VY	IE (COI	VDI CT	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS IONS OR WARRANTIES TH SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	E B	UY	ER
	tup										w k	ong	since Seller has occupied the	Pro	peri	ty?
					_			r occupied the Prop		•						
Section 1. The Propert													or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not conve			
Item	_				_		e G	onveyed, The Contra			·	<i>rranci</i> 1			L A T	111
Cable TV Wiring	-	N	~		ton				1		U		item	╀	N	۳
	14	_	┥.					pane Gas:		<u> </u>	_		Pump: sump grinder	+	띡	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	ļ.,	4	4					nunity (Captive)		V	1_		Rain Gutters	—	X	<u></u>
Celling Fans	\leq	\sqcup	_				_	operty		1	1_		Range/Stove		$oldsymbol{oldsymbol{oldsymbol{eta}}}$	<u> </u>
Cooktop	K	-	⊣ '	_		Tut			Ļ	\vee	1_		Roof/Attic Vents	И		<u> </u>
Dishwasher	\vee			_				System	√.	L		ŀ	Sauna	Щ	Ш	
Disposal	\lor		_			OW			Ш	L	<u>L</u>		Smoke Detector (2)	oxdot	Ш	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V		'	Outdoor Grill				/			Smoke Detector Hearing Impaired				
Exhaust Fans		V	·	F	ati	o/D)e¢l	king		1		r 1	Spa	П	ᄸ	
Fences	V		.	F	lur	nbir	ng	System	$\overline{}$	1		1	Trash Compactor	П	7	
Fire Detection Equip.	1	V	╗	-	200					17	1	1	TV Antenna	И	Н	
French Drain	Г	1		. F	,00	ΙEο	auk	oment		V			Washer/Dryer Hookup	IJ		
Gas Fixtures	T	V						t. Accessories	-	Ď	1	Ι.	Window Screens	X	Н	
Natural Gas Lines		V				l He				V	-		Public Sewer System	Н	H	一
Item				17	LN	าบ	П		_			49	August 1990 August 1990			_
Central A/C				┪	-	10	_	Zelectric gas					al information			
Evaporative Coolers				 	1.	1		number of units:	П	UIII	per	טו נ	inits:			
Wall/Window AC Units			-	- -	₩	+		number of units:								
Attic Fan(s)				+-	Ť	+-	_	f yes, describe:	···			•				
Central Heat				\forall	۲	+-			_		<u></u>	-4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_
Other Heat	•••			+-	╫	-		Yelectric gas ves. describe:	П	um	Det	OT L	inns:			
Oven (Double)				+	╁┈	-			-			Z		_		_
Fireplace & Chimney				×	╂		+;	turnoer of ovens.		<u> </u>	<u>'U</u>	GIO	tric []gas			=
Carport					1.			Ywood Digas log								_
Garage				+>	╁ 			_attachedno _attachedno								
Garage Door Openers				 	╄	-	_		tat							_
Satellite Dish & Controls				┪	╀		_	number of units:	-	2			number of remotes: 2			\Box
Security System	,			+	┢	-	_	owned Diease				<u> </u>	recty			_
	1			-1.7	۲	-	_	owned lease	_		_			, -		ᆈ
Water Softener	Western Same number of units:									_						
Underground Lawn Sprinkler Value Somed Seased from automatic Amanual areas covered:																
Septic / On-Site Sewer F				17	۲	H										
			•	: // 5.	<u> </u>	لبا		yes, ausch inform	IBC	on .	Abo	un C	on-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14	07)		╝
(TAR-1406) 9-01-11		I	nitia	led b	y:	Selle	ler:	170 , VS	;	and	r Bu	yer.		age	1 01	f 5
Holtsclew Herrmann Real Estate 4230 Five Poin	es Rd (Corpus (Orted, '	TX 78411	0							1-24)-		-3~		ر. استان

Concerning the Property at	132	89 CR	190	06	ODEI	n. T	- <u>X</u>				
Water supply provided by: City well MUD Co-op Unknown Wother: Rincon Water Supply Was the Property built before 1978? The Unknown									ú		
water supply provided by:	City W		יַי	o-op		,wii (J Other		n. The	7 70	}
				•				CD.	h) #112.		
(If yes, complete, sign, a	ind attach	FAR-1906 CO	ncen	ning k	:ad-based	paint n	iazaros).				
Roof Type: Composi +1	on		_ Ag	je:	<u>2,54</u>	<u> ars</u>			(appro		
is there an overlay roof cover	ring on the	Property (sh	ingle	S OF F	oof coveri	ng plac	ed over exis	sting shingl	es or roof cov	verin	ġ)?
□yes ☑no □unknown											
Are you (Seller) aware of any	of the iter	ns listed in th	nis S	ection	1 that are	not in	working cor	idmon, mat	nave derects	s, or	аге
need of repair?	no if yes,	describe (att	ach :	additic	nal sheets	if nec	essary): 🔟	ntorco	<u>m aloes</u>	***************************************	
not work Fireple	ace ne	ias mov	tar	<u> re</u>	221 L						
				-							
											_
C4 C A (C-1)		t					data dallam		d. Van (V) 18		
Section 2. Are you (Seller			OF	menu	ucdous it	ı any c	A CHE TOHOW	ung r: (ma	n, res (1) II	you .	aia
aware and No (N) if you are	HOL SMEN	B.) .									
Item	YN	ltem.			Y	N	Item			Y	N
Basement	ПЛ	Floors				V	Sidewalk	3 (Tracks	7	1
Ceilings		Foundatio	n / S	lab(s)			Walls / F	ences			V
Doors		Interior W				H	Windows			1	V
Driveways Cracks	 	Lighting F				₩.		ructural Co	moonents		V
Electrical Systems	. 	Plumbing				[]	08/6/ -00		пропопа	+	-
			Эуы	61112	- 	 `			* U	┪	\vdash
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the ite		Roof			<u> </u>	12				!	
Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)	r) aware o	f any of the	folic	owing	conditio	ns: (Mi	ark Yes (Y)	if you are	aware and ?	No (N	N) H
Condition			ĪV	N	Condit	lon		•		Τv	N
Aluminum Wiring			┿	 			dation Repa	ire		┵	b
Asbestos Components			+	[]			Repairs	W-0	•	╅	b
Diseased Trees: oak w	die 🗔		+	H			al Repairs			+	1
Endangered Species/Habit	nt on Donn	n-h-	+	 	Radon		ai izehana			+	1
Fault Lines	at on Fropi	es ty	+	 						+	V
Hazardous or Toxic Waste			+	 	Settling					1.7	4~
			+-	13	Soil Mo						1
Improper Drainage	<u> </u>			1			ructure or Pi			+	₽
Intermittent or Weather Spi	nngs		+	14			Storage Tan	KS.		+	_
Landfill		5. a		Ц			ements			+	匕
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-		Hazards	_	14			asements			_	V
Encroachments onto the Pr		: 1	1_	IXI.			hyde Insulat	ton			V
Improvements encroaching		property		\square	Water	Penetra	stion				$oldsymbol{ol{ol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$
Located in 100-year Floodp	<u>lain</u>			\mathbf{V}	Wetlan	ds on F	Property				7
Located in Floodway			ŀ	oxdot	Wood F	₹ot				Γ	1
Present Flood Ins. Coverag	je				Active i	nfestati	ion of termite	s or other	wood	$\neg \vdash$	12
(If yes, attach TAR-1414) destroying insects (WDI)								 			
Previous Flooding into the Structures Previous treatment for termites or WDI								V			
Previous Flooding onto the	Property			lacksquare	Previou	s termi	te or WDI da	mage repa	ired	7	
Previous Fires				V			i damage n			7	7
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*							1				
of Methamphetamine Y							ΜI				
			ا بل	ĹĴ	L.					1	, ,
(TAR-1406) 9-01-11	Initiale	d by: Seller:	$\Delta \rho$	닏.	<u> </u>		иуег			je 2 d	<u> </u>

Co	ncemin	the Property at 13289 CR 1906 ODEM, TX
If th	le answ Hom Na tu	er to any of the Items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): e has been kent under contract with Terminex. Soil movement ixally occurs unth arought
wh	ich ha	*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, so not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes not been previously disclosed in this notice? Barn roof leaks.
	etion E	Ann year (Caller) warms of any of the following (Mark Van O) March and any of the Mark No. (N) March
	t aware	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) If you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are .)
Y	□ 7	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
0	œ⁄	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: Phone: Pees or assessments are: \$ per and are: Imandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? I yes (\$) I no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	ΦŹ	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
0	œ [′]	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	Ф/	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
		Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	ŌŹ	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	 ☑	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	œ′	Any rainwater harvesting system connected to the property's public water supply that is able to be used for indoor potable purposes.
If th	ne answ	er to any of the Items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
— (ТА	R-1406) 9-01-11 Initialed by: Seller:

I Intitled

Concerning the Prop	perty at13	289 CR 1906	ODEM, TX	
Section 7. Within regularly provide i	the last 4 year	s, have you (Seller) recei	ved any written inspection reported the following:	orts from persons who
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
			·	
Pr Section 8. Check ☑ Homestead ☑ Wildlife Mana	operty. A buyer : any tax exempt egement	should obtain inspections ion(s) which you (Seller) o Senior Citizen	orts as a reflection of the curre s from inspectors chosen by the currently claim for the Property: Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown	e buyer.
requirements of C	hapter 766 of the	e Health and Safety Code?	tors installed in accordance v □ unknown □ no ⊡√es.	If no or unknown, explain
"Chapter 76 smoke dete which the de know the bu	66 of the Health ctors installed in welling is located,	and Safety Code requires of accordance with the require including performance, local rements in effect in your an	one-family or two-family dwelling ements of the building code in el ation, and power source requirem ea, you may check unknown abo	s to have working fect in the area in ents. If you do not
A buyer may of the buyer evidence of the buyer n specifies the	y require a seller 's family who will the hearing impa nakes a written r a locations for ins	to install smoke detectors for reside in the dwelling is heli irment from a licensed phys equest for the seller to ins	or the hearing impaired if: (1) the baring-impaired; (2) the buyer given fician; and (3) within 10 days after stall smoke detectors for the hea agree who will bear the cost of in	s the seller written the effective date, pring-impaired, and
Seller acknowledge broker(s), has instru	s that the statem octed or influence	ents in this notice are true to d Seller to provide inaccurat	o the best of Seller's belief and that the information or to omit any mater	at no person, including the risk information.
Signature of Seller	Stoppe	Date Si	Terrus Stopper	
Printed Name:	Left Stapp		inted Name: Veronica S	tapper
(TAR-1406) 9-01-11	Initia	eled by: Seller:,	VS and Buyer:,	Page 4 of 5

Concerning the Property at 13289 CR 1906 Odem, TX 78370

ADDITIONAL NOTI	CES TO BUYER:
-----------------	---------------

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <u>www.txdps.state.tx.us</u>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (4) The following providers currently provide service to the property:

Electric: San Patricio Electric Coop Inc	phone #: 361- 364- 2220
Sewer:	nhana #
Water. Rincon Water Supply Corp.	phone #: 36/- 528- 3969
Cable: Directiv	phone #: 877 - 579 0343
Trash: Corpus Christi Disposal	phone #: 361 - 265-0900
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company: Verizon	phone #:800 - 837-4966
Propane;	phone #:

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORSE IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

OTHER Association of REALTORSE, INC., 2004

CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 13289 CR 1906 Odem, TX 18370	<u></u>							
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:								
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	Unknown							
	(2) Type of Distribution System: Low-pressure dose Septic System (3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: East of house	Unknown Unknown							
	(4) Installer: Yepez Septic Systems (5) Approximate Age: Year	Unknown							
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:								
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: Contract expiration date: Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-st sewer facilities.)								
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?								
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? If yes, explain:	Yes SHNo							
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	Yes ONo							
Ç,	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:								
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: Updathing materials uppermit for original installation uppermit inspection when OSSI maintenance contract upmanufacturer information warranty information uppermit information upwarranty information upwarranty information uppermit upwarranty information upwarranty upwarranty information upwarranty upw	F was installed							
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer f submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewere.	acility that are or facility.							
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site transferred to the buyer.	sewer facility							
(TAF	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for identification by Buyer, and Seller	Page 1 of 2							
Holtz Phone	ciaw Herrmann Real Estate Company 4250 Five Points Road #8, Corpus Christi TX 78410 c: 361.241.536 Fax: 361.241.5356 Doug Holtzclaw								

Information about On-Site Sewer Facility concerning

13289 CR 1906 Odem, TX 78370

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphiets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- <u>saving devices</u>
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller Date

Signature of Seller Stapper 8-18-12

Date

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Date

Signature of Buyer

Date

(TAR-1407) 1-7-04

鱼

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

AS KEQUIKED BY I	
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 13289 CR 190	06 Odem, TEXAS (Street Address and City)
A. LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Every purchaser of residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified that st based paint that may place young children at risk of developmay produce permanent neurological damage, including behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning seller of any interest in residential real property is required based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspections known lead-based paint hazards. A risk assessment or inspection to purchase." NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certified as required to the property of the property of the property certified as required to the property of the proper	uch property may present exposure to lead from lead- ping lead poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children learning disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, g also poses a particular risk to pregnant women. The d to provide the buyer with any information on lead- in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of any action for possible lead-paint hazards is recommended
 PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AND/OR LEAD-BASED	exards are present in the Property (explain):
(b) Seller has no actual knowledge of lead-based paint 2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE TO SELLER (check of a) Seller has provided the purchaser with all availate and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property (iis	one box only): Die records and reports pertaining to lead-based paint
(b) Seiler has no reports or records pertaining to lead Property. C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only): 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to conduct a risk assess lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards. 2. Within ten days after the effective date of this contract selected by Buyer. If lead-based paint or lead-based contract by giving Seller written notice within 14 days money will be refunded to Buyer.	ament or inspection of the Property for the presence of
D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check applicable boxes): 1. Buyer has received copies of all information listed above 2. Buyer has received the pamphiet Protect Your Family for	re.
E. BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers have informed (a) provide Buyer with the federally approved pamphil addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-based paint and/or records and reports to Buyer pertaining to lead-based paint provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days to have the Prop addendum for at least 3 years following the sale. Brokers a F. CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The following persons best of their knowledge, that the information they have pro-	Seller of Seller's obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to: let on lead poisoning prevention; (b) complete this lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (d) deliver all and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (e) erty inspected; and (f) retain a completed copy of this aware of their responsibility to ensure compliance. have reviewed the information above and certify, to the
	Och Star B.18-12
Buyer Date	Seller Date 16 18 2
Buyer Date	Seller Date
Other Broker Date	Listing Broker Date

The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)